
 
IPPODROMO DI NAPOLI : STAMPA DEGLI ISCRITTI 

Corse del: 22/11/2021 32^ GIORNATA - Lunedi'  
 

183) Premio CAVALLERIA RUSTICANA  7.700   RECLAMARE     2    m.1400 (P.Grande) 
A STAR IS BORN(12,0), ABSOLUTE VALUE(9,0), ACQUAMARINA(12,0), ALL OR NOTHING(12,0), ALPHA BLU FAN(9,0), AMORE INCANTATO(12,0), ARIA 
GUERRIERA(12,0), ART OF STEAL(9,0), AVVENTURIERO(12,0), BAD LIAR(9,0), BASSA QUOTA(12,0), BELLO E MONELLO(12,0), BESAME MUCHO(12,0), BLACK 
LASER(9,0), BLEK PARADISE(12,0), BLU JERUSALEMA(9,0), BOBBKAT(9,0), BORN IN SECRET(12,0), BRIDGE SECRET LIR(12,0), BRIGANT JOY(12,0), BRIGANT 
RESQUE(12,0), CALA DI FORNO(12,0), CHIC DHAN(9,0), CICCIO ZEUS(12,0), CICLONE D'ANAGNI(12,0), CIN CIA CIA(12,0), COME IL SOLE(12,0), CONTE 
GUIDO(12,0), CONTEDIMONTECRISTO(9,0), COSENTINA(12,0), COULTRAH(12,0), CUORE D'ORO(12,0), CURVY BRIDE(12,0), DAFNE DEI GRIF(10,0), DANDY 
FLOWER(12,0), DANGEROUS SUBJECT(12,0), DE TROISVILLE(12,0), DEVA DEI GRIF(9,0), DIAVOLA(12,0), DIEBBA(12,0), DONNA PAOLA(12,0), DUBAI 
SOUND(12,0), EL GRINGO(12,0), ELIO ADRIANO(12,0), EMOCIO DE L'ALGUER(12,0), ETOILE RUBIS(12,0), EUCHARIST ROSE(9,0), FARAI STRADA(12,0), 
FASCINATING GOLD(12,0), FERRAIOLO(12,0), FIBULA PRENESTINA(12,0), FIRENZE SOGNA(12,0), FLASH CASINO(12,0), FORNARINAH(12,0), 
FORTEMENTE(12,0), FORTUNALE(9,0), FRESCHEZZA(12,0), FUORI DI TESTA(9,0), FUTURE NOSTALGIA(12,0), GADULI DE L'ALGUER(12,0), GALEGA DE 
L'ALGUER(12,0), GILLY BEAR(12,0), GIULIA RED(12,0), GLOBAL ISLAND(12,0), GOLDDOLLAR(12,0), GRACEFUL TOUCH(12,0), GREY KITTEN(9,0), GRIFFE DE 
CHAT(10,0), HAPPY DI RENACCIO(9,0), HAPPY HORSE(12,0), HISPANIA ROMANA(12,0), I'M YOUR STRENGHT(9,0), IAKIN(12,0), IL PALADINO ROSSO(9,0), 
ILGENG(12,0), INDIAN KEY(12,0), INFINITY LO(12,0), ISABEL QUEEN(12,0), ITALIAN KING(12,0), ITRANA DE L'ALGUER(12,0), JUBILEE QUEEN(9,0), JUMPING 
JACK FLASH(9,0), KITTEN DA CLODIA(9,0), LA FATA SILENTE(9,0), LADY BEST(9,0), LADY CASHEL(10,0), LADY OF QUALITY(12,0), LAGANA DE L'ALGUER(12,0), 
LARIX(9,0), LEARCO(12,0), LETHAL EFFUSIVE(12,0), LETHAL GREY(12,0), LIBORIO(9,0), LITTLE PRINCE(12,0), LIVETOUR(12,0), LORD WIND(12,0), 
LOREO(12,0), LOSING MY RELIGION(12,0), LOVE GENERATION(12,0), LOW RISK(9,0), LUCKY LEITSU(12,0), LUISITA(9,0), LUNAPIENA(9,0), LUXURY(12,0), 
MAGYCA EMY(12,0), MAKO THER(12,0), MAMAMAREAH(12,0), MARINA DE L'ALGUER(12,0), MAYFAIR(9,0), MELKART(12,0), MIAO MIAO(12,0), MILANO 
SANREMO(9,0), MISS ORTIGIA(12,0), MIWA'S FORCE(9,0), MOCKINJAY(12,0), MONDO ANTICO(12,0), MUAYYAD(12,0), MY WILD SIDE(11,0), NICANAY(12,0), 
NIGHT HERO(12,0), NORAMOON(12,0), NOTORIUS(12,0), OLDENBURG(9,0), ONIKA(9,0), ORANGE BLU(12,0), ORANGE DROP(9,0), PARADISE PROPHET(12,0), 
PECOS BILLY(9,0), PIETRA ROJA(10,0), PINCIUS(12,0), PIU BELLA COSA(9,0), PRINCESSE GINEVRA(10,0), PRIOL DE L'ALGUER(12,0), QUACKERJACK(12,0), 
RAIMARK(10,0), RAL DE L'ALGUER(12,0), RASHOMON(10,0), REBELLION(12,0), RED HEART(9,0), REDISTHEROSE(12,0), RONIN(12,0), ROYAL COTAI(12,0), 
SAETTA(12,0), SAN AIRAM(12,0), SAN KODI(12,0), SAN SBERLA(12,0), SAN YELLOW STONE(12,0), SANTESA(9,0), SARAJEVO(12,0), SECCAVIGNE(9,0), 
SELFIE(12,0), SHINE FOREVER(12,0), SIGFRIDO(12,0), SILVER THE BEST(12,0), SILVER WAY(12,0), SIR MARLEY(12,0), SIRYA STAR(12,0), SMOKE ME(12,0), 
SOFY BELL(12,0), SOLIGO(12,0), SOPRAN ASHLEY(9,0), STAY SAFE TONIGHT(12,0), STILL(9,0), SUMMER EVENT(12,0), SUNLIGHT(12,0), SUPERLUNA(12,0), 
SWEETANDSOUR(9,0), TANNENBERG(12,0), TEMPO DI RENACCIO(12,0), TEXSAN(12,0), THE ARISMAN(12,0), TIME DOUGLAS(12,0), TOO BLU SPOT(12,0), TOP 
DILIGENCE(9,0), TUTTOSOLO DARBOREA(10,0), UGHINA(9,0), VENDICARI(12,0), VERY SWEET(12,0), WARRIOR OF PLASTER(9,0), WAY TO LULU(12,0), 
WIDOW(12,0), WINNING ATTITUDE(12,0), WINTERFEEL(9,0), WISE MEN SAY(12,0), ZARAGIOLA(12,0), ZENIOSA(12,0), ZEUSSINA(12,0),   ( 187 ) 

 
184) Premio MAMMA LUCIA  5.500   VENDERE     2    m.1800 (P.Grande) 
A STAR IS BORN(9,0), ABSOLUTE VALUE(6,0), ACQUAMARINA(9,0), ALL OR NOTHING(9,0), ALMAAVA(9,0), ALPHA BLU FAN(6,0), ART OF STEAL(9,0), 
AVVENTURIERO(9,0), BAD LIAR(9,0), BESAME MUCHO(9,0), BLEK PARADISE(9,0), BLU JERUSALEMA(9,0), BOBBKAT(9,0), BORN IN SECRET(9,0), BRIDGE SECRET 
LIR(9,0), BRIGANT JOY(9,0), BRIGANT RESQUE(9,0), CALA DI FORNO(9,0), CHERRY PICKER(9,0), CICLONE D'ANAGNI(9,0), CIN CIA CIA(9,0), COME IL 
SOLE(9,0), CONTEDIMONTECRISTO(6,0), COSENTINA(9,0), COULTRAH(9,0), CUORE D'ORO(9,0), DANGEROUS SUBJECT(9,0), DE TROISVILLE(9,0), DEVA DEI 
GRIF(9,0), DONNA PAOLA(9,0), DUBAI SOUND(9,0), EL GRINGO(9,0), EMOCIO DE L'ALGUER(9,0), ETOILE RUBIS(9,0), EUCHARIST ROSE(9,0), EYE IN THE 
SKY(9,0), FARAI STRADA(9,0), FASCINATING GOLD(9,0), FERRAIOLO(9,0), FIBULA PRENESTINA(9,0), FIRENZE SOGNA(9,0), FLASH CASINO(9,0), 
FORNARINAH(9,0), FORTEMENTE(9,0), FORTUNALE(9,0), FRONT OFFICE(9,0), FUORI DI TESTA(6,0), FUTURE NOSTALGIA(9,0), GADULI DE L'ALGUER(9,0), 
GALEGA DE L'ALGUER(9,0), GLOBAL ISLAND(9,0), GOLDDOLLAR(9,0), GRACEFUL TOUCH(9,0), HAPPY DI RENACCIO(6,0), HAPPY HORSE(9,0), HAVE A 
CIGAR(9,0), HISPANIA ROMANA(9,0), HISTERIC WITCH(9,0), I'M YOUR STRENGHT(6,0), IAKIN(9,0), IL PALADINO ROSSO(6,0), ISABEL QUEEN(9,0), ITALIAN 
KING(9,0), ITRANA DE L'ALGUER(9,0), JUBILEE QUEEN(9,0), JUMPING JACK FLASH(9,0), KITTEN DA CLODIA(9,0), LA FATA SILENTE(6,0), LA RIBELLE(9,0), LADY 
BEST(6,0), LADY CASHEL(9,0), LAGANA DE L'ALGUER(9,0), LEARCO(9,0), LETHAL GREY(9,0), LIBORIO(6,0), LITTLE PRINCE(9,0), LIVETOUR(9,0), LORD 
WIND(9,0), LOREO(9,0), LOSING MY RELIGION(9,0), LOVE GENERATION(9,0), LOVE THE KING(9,0), LOW RISK(6,0), LUCKY LEITSU(9,0), LUISITA(6,0), 
LUNAPIENA(6,0), LUXURY(9,0), MAGNETIC EYES(9,0), MAGYCA EMY(9,0), MAKO THER(9,0), MARINA DE L'ALGUER(9,0), MELKART(9,0), MIAO MIAO(9,0), MIKA 
STAR(9,0), MILANO SANREMO(6,0), MIWA'S FORCE(9,0), MOCKINJAY(9,0), MONDO ANTICO(9,0), MY WILD SIDE(9,0), NEVER FRIENDS(9,0), NICANAY(9,0), 
NIGHT HERO(9,0), NOTORIUS(9,0), NYX'S IMPACT(9,0), OLDENBURG(9,0), ONIKA(6,0), ORANGE BLU(9,0), ORANGE DROP(9,0), PARADISE PROPHET(9,0), PECOS 
BILLY(6,0), PINCIUS(9,0), PIU BELLA COSA(6,0), PRIOL DE L'ALGUER(9,0), RAIMARK(9,0), RAL DE L'ALGUER(9,0), REBELLION(9,0), RED HEART(6,0), SAN 
AIRAM(9,0), SAN KODI(9,0), SAN SBERLA(9,0), SAN YELLOW STONE(9,0), SANTESA(6,0), SARAJEVO(9,0), SECCAVIGNE(6,0), SELFIE(9,0), SHINE FOREVER(9,0), 
SIGFRIDO(9,0), SILVER THE BEST(9,0), SILVER WAY(9,0), SIR MARLEY(9,0), SMOKE ME(9,0), SOLIGO(9,0), SOPRAN MIZAR(9,0), SOTERE(6,0), STAY SAFE 
TONIGHT(9,0), STILL(6,0), SUNLIGHT(9,0), SUPERLUNA(9,0), SWEETANDSOUR(9,0), TANNENBERG(9,0), TEMPO DI RENACCIO(9,0), TEXSAN(9,0), THE 
ARISMAN(9,0), TOO BLU SPOT(9,0), TOP DILIGENCE(9,0), TUTTOSOLO DARBOREA(9,0), VAJANT(9,0), VERY SWEET(9,0), WAY TO LULU(9,0), WINNING 
ATTITUDE(9,0), WINTERFEEL(9,0), WISE MEN SAY(9,0), ZARAGIOLA(9,0), ZENIOSA(9,0), ZORDAN THE GREY(9,0),   ( 155 ) 

 
185) Premio TURIDDU  7.700   HANDICAP LIMITATO     3    m.2000 (P.Grande) 
AJANTA SECRET, ALDERAMIN, AMBIZIOSO, ANGEL OF THE WORLD, APPLE BITE, ASSALTO, BARBARICINA, BELLA DI RENACCIO, BELLA IDEA, BERTA, BLONDE 
QUEEN, BLU D'INCANTO, BLUJADES, BORA DE L'ALGUER, BRIGANT ADEPTO, BRIGANT ALFALAB, BURATTINA, CALANDRA, CAYODAMA, CHIAMAMI BOSS, CLEAN 
EMPEROR, CLEO DEI GRIF, CLIPPING, COLONEL RED, COLONNELLO, COLORATURA SOPRANO, COMET ROCHER, CONQUERING EAGLE, DAORI DE L'ALGUER, 
DESMO DE L'ALGUER, DIABLO ROCHO, DIAVOLETTO, DOESN'T MAKE SENSE, DOMANI RISPLENDI, DORICO, ELLA DRAGO, ENMASALA, ESKURSIONISTA, FAIRY 
MAY, FANTASMINA, FATATURBINA, FEELING TIP TOP, FIGLIA DI CAMELOT, FLECHE ROYAL, FRENKBIT, FROZEN NIGHT, GALWAY GIRL, GANSTEROFLOVE, 
GINGER BEER, GRAND HEAVEN, GREAT CATHRINE, GRIBU DE L'ALGUER, HAPPY STARLIGHT, HARD WAY WINNER, HASHTAG, HAVANA BILLY, HOLD ON, HONEY 
HEARTS, I AM ALONE, I KNOW WHY, IL CARBONARO, INCANTATRICE, JACARANDA, JEALOUS GUY, KARAKI, KHORGOS, KING LASEN, L'IMPERTINENTE, LA 
GRANDE, LADRIDIBICICLETTE, LADY ARGENTO, LADY LILLY, LAMPO DEL COLLE, LENNY BELARDO, LETHAL SONG, LEVISTICO, LINOSA, LORY DI TONI, LOS 
ANDES, LUCIFERO, LUKY DIVA, LULLABY, MAGIA, MAGIC MEETING, MALTASAR, MANDRILLO, MARGAUT, MIKE PANCAKE, MILANOLIGHT, MISS ROXANA, MISTER 
NIGHT, MOLTO MEJO, MONTECRISTO, MUTAMAIEZAH, OLYMPIONIC, PARISIAMO, PHOENIX FLY, PICCIREDDA, PICCOLA MISS, PRINCE APPEAL, PRINCIPE DI 
TONI, PRINCIPESSA REBY, PRISONER OF LOVE, RAGOUT, REDIMAGGIO, REGGIOLO, RESIDENT EVIL, ROBELDINE, ROCK THE BARZAH, ROTUNDA OF SEA, SA 
PALA UMBROSSA, SCRUMMASTER, SHARK ALERT, SHERATAN, SHORTY, SIGNORA GRAZIA, SIMI VALLEY, SMILING FACE, SO SMOOTH, SONOVA BEACH, SOPRAN 
EVEREST, SOUL OF RACE, SOUL SINGER, SPHERE OF FIRE, STORM, STRYCHNOS, SUPERNINO, TAGORE, TATAMAMA, TEMPTATION, TERRIBLE LAND, THE KING 
GEREMIA, THE MAIN, THINKING BEAUTY, THRINAX, THUNDER SPIRIT, TIGRE BIANCA, TIME OUT, TOUS LES MEMES, TOWER OF TEXAS, URAGANO BLU, 
WARRIOR WITHIN, WINNING GENERATION, YOKOTA AIR BASE, YOU MAKE ME SHEVER, YULONG DE LEGEND, ZIOGIANCARLO,   ( 147 ) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
186) Premio ALFIO  7.700   RECLAMARE     3    m.1400 (P.Grande) 
AFRA(12,0), AJANTA SECRET(12,0), ALDERAMIN(12,0), ALESSIA JET(9,0), ALTALUNE(12,0), ALVARINO(12,0), AMBIZIOSO(9,0), AMIR(12,0), ANGELDADA(9,0), APPLE 
BITE(12,0), ASSALTO(10,0), ASSO PIGLIA TUTTO(12,0), ATTILA REX(12,0), BARDELMOLO(12,0), BELLA DI RENACCIO(12,0), BELLA IDEA(12,0), BERTA(12,0), BLONDE 

QUEEN(12,0), BLU D'INCANTO(12,0), BLUJADES(12,0), BOA SORTE(12,0), BORA DE L'ALGUER(12,0), BRIGANT ADEPTO(12,0), BRIGANT ALFALAB(12,0), CAMURRIA(9,0), 
CAPITAN MIKI(9,0), CAYODAMA(12,0), CHARME DEI GRIF(12,0), CHE L'INSE(12,0), CHIAMAMI BOSS(12,0), CLANDESTINA(9,0), CLAPTRAP(9,0), CLEAN EMPEROR(12,0), 
CLEO DEI GRIF(12,0), CLIPPING(9,0), COAXIORUM(12,0), COLONEL RED(12,0), COLORATURA SOPRANO(12,0), COMET ROCHER(12,0), DANCERINTHEDARK(9,0), DAORI DE 

L'ALGUER(12,0), DESERT MAN(9,0), DESMO DE L'ALGUER(12,0), DIABLO ROCHO(9,0), DIAVOLETTO(12,0), DORICO(12,0), ELLA DRAGO(12,0), ENMASALA(12,0), FAIRY 
MAY(12,0), FANTARECCHIA(12,0), FANTASMINA(10,0), FATATURBINA(12,0), FATT FURT(12,0), FERRO E GHISA(9,0), FIGHT AND FIGHT(12,0), FIGLIA DI CAMELOT(9,0), 

FLECHE ROYAL(12,0), FLYING DAVINA(12,0), FROZEN NIGHT(12,0), GALENRUP(12,0), GALWAY GIRL(12,0), GANSTEROFLOVE(9,0), GOINGA FAST(12,0), GOLDEN HOPE(9,0), 
GOTIXTIX(12,0), GRAND HEAVEN(9,0), GREAT CATHRINE(12,0), GRIBU DE L'ALGUER(12,0), HAPPY STARLIGHT(12,0), HARD WAY WINNER(12,0), HASHTAG(12,0), HONEY 
HEARTS(12,0), HORNIGOLD(10,0), HURIK(12,0), I AM ALONE(12,0), IDREAMCANFLY(9,0), IL CARBONARO(12,0), INCANTATRICE(12,0), INFINITY LIGHT(12,0), 

INTRODACQUA(9,0), JO CONDOR(12,0), KARAKI(12,0), KARPEDREAM(9,0), KENZOSIM(12,0), KHORGOS(12,0), KILLACHY DREAM(12,0), KILLER MAMBA(10,0), KING 
LASEN(9,0), L'ARDITO(9,0), L'IMPERTINENTE(12,0), LADY LILLY(9,0), LAMPO DEL COLLE(12,0), LENNY BELARDO(9,0), LETHAL SONG(9,0), LEVISTICO(9,0), LIRAL(9,0), 

LUCIFERO(9,0), LUKY DIVA(9,0), MAGIA(9,0), MANDRILLO(9,0), MAPE FORCE(9,0), MILANOLIGHT(12,0), MIRAMONT LADY(9,0), MISS ROXANA(12,0), MISTER NIGHT(12,0), 
MOLTO MEJO(12,0), MONZA CITY(9,0), MR BISSO(10,0), NOCTURNE ALLEY(12,0), NOT TO DAY(12,0), ONE SMART COOKIE(9,0), PECCISE(9,0), PHOENIX FLY(9,0), 
PICCIREDDA(12,0), PICCOLA ELA(12,0), PICCOLA MISS(12,0), PUERTO PRINCESA(12,0), RANGOON(12,0), RED SPRITZ(9,0), RESIDENT EVIL(12,0), RETAMA(9,0), 

ROBELDINE(9,0), ROMERWEIN(12,0), ROTUNDA OF SEA(12,0), SCRUMMASTER(9,0), SHERATAN(9,0), SHORTY(12,0), SIDEBYSIDE(9,0), SIGNORA GIANNA(9,0), SIMI 
VALLEY(9,0), SIPPIA STAR(9,0), SMILING FACE(12,0), SO SMOOTH(12,0), SONOVA BEACH(9,0), SOPRAN EVEREST(12,0), SOUL OF RACE(12,0), SOUL SINGER(9,0), 

STORM(12,0), STRYCHNOS(9,0), SUICIDE SQUAD(12,0), SUPERNINO(9,0), TAGORE(12,0), TATAMAMA(12,0), THE MAIN(12,0), THRINAX(12,0), THUNDER SPIRIT(12,0), 
THUNDERBLACK(12,0), TOUS LES MEMES(12,0), TOWER OF TEXAS(12,0), URAGANO BLU(12,0), WENDY RHOADES(12,0), WINNING STAR(12,0), YOKOTA AIR BASE(12,0), 

YULONG DE LEGEND(9,0), ZIOGIANCARLO(12,0),   ( 155 ) 

 
187) Premio VIZZINI  4.400   HANDICAP DI MINIMA     3 e oltre   m.1800 (P.Grande) 
ADMIRAL FORCE, AETHOS, AFRA, AGENORE, AIR FORCE ZULU, AKENTA DE L'ALGUER, AKYRA MAGIC, ALDERAMIN, ALIAS DEI GRIF, ALL OUR DREAM, AMABEL, AMBIZIOSO, 

AMICI MIEI, ANASSARETE, ANCALENA, ANGEL DRAWN, APPLE BITE, ARBOC DE L'ALGUER, ARCHDEACON, ARGOVIA, ARON SECRET, ARZU, ASSALTO, BALDISSERO, 
BARBARICINA, BAROC DE L'ALGUER, BELLA IDEA, BERENSON, BERTA, BESSY DEI GRIF, BILLY RUSKIN, BILLY THE FLAG, BLANC MENTEUR, BLU D'INCANTO, BORA DE 

L'ALGUER, BORA DEI GRIF, BORN THIS WAY, BRIGANT ADEPTO, BRIGANT ALFALAB, BRIGANT EKAM, BRITANNICO, BUNORA DE L'ALGUER, BURMESE WHISPER, C'EST 
MONIQUE, CALANDRA, CANDIDE MENTEUR, CAPTAIN CIRDAN, CARACAS, CASALE BOTTONE, CAVALLA SELVAGGIA, CHANGOURO BASC, CHARME DEI GRIF, CLANDESTINA, 
CLAPTRAP, CLEAN SWEEP, CLEO DEI GRIF, CLIPPING, COLONEL RED, COLONNELLO, COLORATURA SOPRANO, COMET ROCHER, CRASTU DE L'ALGUER, DAORI DE L'ALGUER, 

DAVAGNA, DEGMAR, DESERT MAN, DIABLO ROCHO, DIAVOLETTO, DONNA INES, DONNA WAY, DREAM ACADEMY, DREAMERFILLY,DUNE BUGGY, EKTIFAA, ELLA DRAGO, 
ELYSEES MUMTAZA, EMPEROSE, ENMASALA, FAIR PASS, FAIRY MAY, FAIRY RULES, FANTASMINA, FAST PULCHRA, FATATURBINA, FERAGUST, FERRO E FOCO, FICUS JODE, 

FIGHT AND FIGHT, FIGLIA DI CAMELOT, FIORE DEL DRAGO, FLECHE ROYAL, FOFACT, FORTUNINO, FROZEN NIGHT, FULL TIME, FUTURE STRATEGY, GALADOR, GALATEO 
D'ARCADIA, GANSTEROFLOVE, GENERAL LILBOURNE, GLENORCHY, GLOBAL MYTH, GOOD GIRL, GRAND HEAVEN, GREAT CATHRINE, GREFAM, GRIBU DE L'ALGUER, HAPPY 
STARLIGHT, HAPPY WIND, HASHTAG, HAUGHMOND, HONEY HEARTS, HORNIGOLD, HOT TO HANDLE, I AM ALONE, IL CARBONARO, INFINITY FOCUS, INKING SIDE, ISOLE 

EOLIE, JACKSON, JAZZ LADY, JEDI MASTER, JLLARY, KING LASEN, KYLLWIND, L'ARDITO, L'IMPERTINENTE, LA GRANDE, LACRIMA DI MARZO, LADY BARDIGGIANA, LADY 
LILLY, LADY MAGIC, LAMPO DEL COLLE, LE GREEN CEST CHIC, LENNY BELARDO, LETHAL BLONDE, LETHAL SONG, LEVISTICO, LIRAL, LOMITA'S GOLD, LONDON ELA, 

LORISOL, LUCIFERO, LUIGI PIRANDELLO, LULLABY, MAGIA, MAKING NOISE, MANDRILLO, MAPE FORCE, MATI MEGABYTE, MISS CHIEVUS, MISS ILENIA, MISS PASTA, MISS 
ROXANA, MISTER NIGHT, MITCH, MOLTO MEJO, MONDORAME, MORGHUL, MR BISSO, MULDOON, MYSTIC ALCHEMY, NANGA JAMBU, NIGHTCRAWLER, NO BOARDING, 

NONNA TIRINA, NOT TO DAY, NOTTINGHAM, OFF LIMIT, OLD FOX, OLD SWEET, ONE SMART COOKIE, OURAGAN GRIS, PANTALICA, PASSITO, PATITA DE L'ALGUER, PEARL 
OF IRELAND, PECCISE, PEPPESP, PHOENIX FLY, PICCIREDDA, PINKY GUY, PRINCE RED, PRISONER OF LOVE, PRIVATE EQUITY, RACCONTERO DI TE, RACEMIFERA, RADDAD, 
RAJANNA, RATNARAJ, RED PIMPERNEL, RED SPRITZ, REGINA DI QUADRI, RESIDENT EVIL, ROBELDINE, ROCCA, ROMAN DOOR, ROMANCE D'AMOUR, ROSADELE, ROSETTA 

O'HARA, ROYAL FOUNTAIN, SAINT ANDREWS, SAN CASING, SCRUMMASTER, SHERATAN, SHORTY, SIDEBYSIDE, SIGNORA GRAZIA, SILENTDRILL, SILVER TAIL, SIMI 
VALLEY, SIR MAXALOT, SMALTO, SO FAR AWAY, SOFFIO DEL VENTO, SOLVANG, SONOVA BEACH, SOUL OF RACE, SOUL SINGER, SOUL SISTER, SPYGATE, STORM, STYLE 

SETTER, SUPERNINO, SURFA ROSA, TAKI TAKI, TANGO ROUISIANO, THE DARK SIDE, THE MAIN, THE RACE, THE SING SONG, THINKING ABOUT YOU, THOUSAND GRANDS, 
THUNDER SPIRIT, TIALLENO, TIME OUT, TOUCH OF GREY, TOUS LES MEMES, TOWER OF TEXAS, TRIUSCO, TURBIONDO, TURN IT OFF, UNDER ATTACK, URAGANO BLU, 
VARRONE REATINO, VIA CONDOTTI, VIVACISSIMO, VIVIMI, VIVINCA OLLOLAESA, WAKE GOLD, WALLABY, YES WE CAN, YOKOTA AIR BASE, YULONG DE LEGEND, 

ZAPPROVE, ZERMATT, ZIA ROSA, ZINGARO, ZIOGIANCARLO, ZIRAKPUR, ZONA CESARINI, ZONA D'OMBRA, ZYRYANKA,   ( 263 ) 

 
188) Premio SANTUZZA  9.020   HANDICAP     3 e oltre   m.2000 (P.Grande) 
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